L4973
December 2005
3.5A STEP DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR
Switching frequency up to 300KHz are achievable
Figure 1. Packages
Table 1. Order Codes
Part Number Package
L4973D3.3, E-L4973D3.3 SO-20
L4973D3.3-013TR,E-L4973D3.3-013TR SO-20 T & R
L4973D5.1, E-L4973D5.1 SO-20
L4973D5.1-013TR,E-L4973D5.1-013TR SO-20 T & R
L4973V3.3, E-L4973V3.3 Powerdip-18
L4973V5.1, E-L4973V5.1 Powerdip-18
Powerdip-18 (12+3+3) SO-20 (12+4+4)
1 Features
■ UP TO 3.5A STEP DOWN CONVERTER
■ OPERATING INPUT VOLTAGE FROM 8V TO 55V